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Megan M <megan42@gmail.com>

Motion for US Marshal Service of Process in Case 1:22-CV-2315

JOSEPH HODAL (States Attorney) <joseph.hodal@cookcountyil.gov> Wed, Jul 13, 2022 at 2:51 PM
To: Megan Mason <megan42@gmail.com>, "ELIZABETH BROGAN (States Attorney)"
<ELIZABETH.BROGAN@cookcountyil.gov>

Dear Ms. Mason, 

Attached is a waiver of summons for Defendant Kaye Mason.  My partner and I will be filing our
appearances shortly.  Also, we are working on getting same for Lorie Garner, and will let you know
as soon as we do.  

Additionally, I know that you indicated that you would not be able to agree to the a motion for an
extension of time to respond to your Motion for Temporary Restraining order, and to answer the
complaint on behalf of Iris Martinez.  We wanted to know if we could at least come to an
agreement as the date of service of Iris Martinez, for we are working under the belief that Iris
Martinez was Served on June 29, 2022.  Would you be willing to accept that as the date of service
for Iris Martinez?

Note:  The waiver of summons we sent for Dorothy Brown, and today for Kaye Mason would entitle
us to 60 days to answer the complaint as to these Defendants.  

Finally, with this waiver and hopefully Lorie Garner's to follow, it should address the motion you
filed with respect to implementing the U.S. Marshals for service.  

Thank you in advance for your courtesy and patience.

Sincerely, 

Joseph A. Hodal

Joseph A. Hodal
Assistant State’s Attorney
Civil Actions Bureau – Affirmative & Complex Litigation Unit
Cook County State's Attorney's Office 
500 Richard J. Daley Center
Chicago, IL 60602
P: 312.603.5440 (main) 312.603.5470 (direct)     E: joseph.hodal@cookcountyil.gov,
Saocomplexlitdocket@cookcounty.onmicrosoft.com

This communication is private and confidential and may be subject to attorney-client and/or work product privileges.  If you have
received this message in error, please notify the sender and remove it from your system.

From: Megan Mason 
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 3:09 PM
To: Michael I Bender <mbender@caesarbenderlaw.com>; Kaye Mason (Chief Judge's Office)
<kaye.mason@cookcountyil.gov>; gablechman <gablechman@aol.com>; Christopher D. Wehrman
<CWehrman@kgwlaw.com>; Brad Trowbridge <brad@bradtrowbridge.com>; John Palen
<jpalen@johnpalenphd.com>; DomesticRelDiv Services (Circuit Court) <DomesticRelDivservices@
cookcountycourt.com>
Cc: Matthew Link (Judiciary) <Matthew.Link@cookcountyil.gov>; Steven H. Klein <sklein@kgwlaw.com>;
Brianna Steger (Chief Judge's Office) <Brianna.Steger@cookcountyil.gov>; ELIZABETH BROGAN (States
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Attorney) <ELIZABETH.BROGAN@cookcountyil.gov>; Walsh, Erin <erin.walsh@ilag.gov>; glc@ilag.gov
<glc@ilag.gov>; talisha.davis@ilag.gov <talisha.davis@ilag.gov>; JOSEPH HODAL (States Attorney)
<joseph.hodal@cookcountyil.gov>
Subject: Motion for US Marshal Service of Process in Case 1:22-CV-2315
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2022-07-13 Waiver of Summons Client Kaye Mason, - Megan Mason, et al., v. Circuit Court, et al. 22-cv-
02315.pdf
270K

2022-07-13 Attorney Appearance ASA JH for Kaye Mason in Megan Mason v. Circuit Court of Cook County
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